In accordance with
s AMO?2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

W

04/07/2019 #260
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company umber [0 [0 [3 [7[5[5[9[2

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Midland Erection Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s) | Mark Elijah Thomas

Surname I Bowen

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberl 11 Roman Way

Street | Berry Hill

Post town I Droitwich Spa

County/Region [Worcestershire

Postcode I I W WWI_I?ITF‘H

Country I

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s) @ Other administrator
Use this section 1o telf us about

Surname another administrator.

Administrator’'s address @

Building name/number | © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another administrator.

Post town |

County/Region |

ook [ [T [ [T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

ave attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs

l:l Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date ol Tl Rl

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date ceerrorrrr

u Sign and date

_ Vii
el NV S
Signature date I?E Wﬁ E’?W@

D417 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

@ Where to send

Company name MB |nSO|V6nCy
Address 11 Roman Way
| Berry Hill

[”°“ foum Droitwich Spa
countyRegon  \Worcestershire

= WR[e [ [s[A i

Country

|Dx

information@mb-i.co.uk
01905 776771

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this foerm to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




*

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

M S SNV

Name of Company
Midiand Erection Limlted

bt o s e, g et e e s

[unta——" s ¢ et  —— e, e e

nthe
High Court of Justics, Business & Property Courts In
Birmlngham

Gomptm; Numoer
00378562

P oA b e B Lt s ot e )

| Gourt case numbnr
289

VN

et st i G e b — 5 m m s ——— LA e ey A

Statemant as (o the affairs of

Midland Erection Limited

11 Roman Way Business Centre
Beny Hill

Droftwich

Worcesiershire

WRS SAJ

on the 9 April 2018, the date that the coimpany enterad administration,

Statement of Truth

| beliave the facts stated in this staternent of affalrs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at § April 2019 the data that the company entered administration.

o e - —



Midland Erection Limkted
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assels Book Valug Realise
~ £ £
Aasats subject {o fixed charge:,
Amnets subject to floating charge: 7
Gooadwill / intellectua; Property , A 2,600,00
inter-Company Loan Accoun(s 2,114,184.00 .
Diractors Loan Account "~ .86,300.00°
Fumiture & Equipment / Motor Vehicle T 2328200 3100.00
Cash In Hand :35,000,00 - 35,000,00
Baok Dabis & Retentions 1,148,345.00 374,005.00
Camh at Bank 3,138.00 3,139.00
Uncharged assets:
Estimsted total ass rential creditors - TUTT O TA14844.00




Midiand Erection Limlied
Staternent Of Affairs as at 9 April 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabllihes

“Estimated o
Realise
£
Estimated tota} assets availabile for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 414,844.00
Liabliities
Preferential Creditors: -
Ernpioyee Amrears/Hol Pay 3341800
o L - 3341800
Estimated deficiencyisurplus as regards preferential craditors '384,426.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
ML
38142 428 00
Estimated prescribed part of net propetty where applicable (tocany forward) 7828520
Estimated total assets avalable for floating charge hoiders 302,140.80
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Rotan Holdings Limited 135,000.00
.. 135,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets aftar floating charges 167,140.80
Estimated prescribed part of net praperty where applicable (brought duwn) e e 19,285.20
Total assets svailable to unsecured Credifors _ T 248,425.00
Uinsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shartfall to floating tharge halders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3,591,101.00
Employees - Redundancy / Notice Pay 117,323.00
HM Revenue & Cusioms - PAYE 6244300
HM Revenue & Cusioms - VAT 103,957.00
e 2. 3,874,824 00
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in reapect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,628,398.00)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors T o " 7(3,828,398.00)
lssued and calied up capital
Ordinary Sharsholders $,000.00
9,000.00

Estimated totat-deficienicy/surplus s fafendg members Y < £ X

ignature Date _'2.._1;/(; // =7 .




S1:94 SLOZ unp §4, BOSLOZ "IOA TS Sl ajo 1 abed
o
AQE
864520 LANL “HOMRUBLRACAL ‘SPI0I- ABj8S0)0H “PRoM RIBND ‘anue) [N VoKieIanomM SRS USiUg 087
U5S WL ‘wopuo
8’ (+e ‘s Anqsuly L ‘esnoH ANgsies 100]d W18 4T 500AeS IoXpar) A| JeNeq op sep ysjug 6080
0090F L1 0 AN, 'SPURIRIA 19O/, TUCICURYISAIOM, "PIRLSTURT) 183 PU| MCPBBUDRIO( PaRWIT $UOId AERANY gD
7088 vQ. S8 weybunuig UolA 'SV peoy Yang §7 07 auy] eumel?) weyBuiiugg 08D
PLLYET NHE PO8 'RojPe "IH Aeipng ‘eue syythel Jepnd ‘ssnoH Jeuey P17 SE0IES [0aNS edneg S0a0
S6259°82 DUNG .S SIS0 15005 "AASWEE ‘Uoue( YR, sReusng uoe( ‘S Juf sapddng Ensnpuy ddvd 0oaD
fiegir 198 O4E BAQ 'SPUB|PIA 159N ‘UOISBIOM, 'SA0IS) I 6L Py suppy g YoV
oPEBL 16U #7190 'Voyog LIOMULIEY 10003 AGMOlEH N AqMmaien) eSS YA V082
05'06P XNE gAQ 'SPURIPHA Saak 'o8puQIN0IS NOISHIOM 'PRoY Yuoubpug SZ; Pr1 suiepy paenbiciny oovD
SYLOY'Y (1L 0.8 SHULIDIN 189M ‘UOWALQIE 1SOAN ‘QUBT pIjlucg FIT s1onpoid Supping AseT pue ysy 80V
LZELS'EE (S 0157 “SP9aT "UOUNOIS 'PEOY WIB AoeA N\ SN U0y B/ PTT aSY oo
85°002' INL EZON ‘weybumon ‘weybuljo? "1eeas Mo Wied ‘Awojld PeysS JeD dut seeuifug g UospN Ny POHD
i5°128'6E N6 OZON WeuBumioN ‘preysusiy ‘vonounp umbueT ‘peoy uumbuen PT] SSUNPNOS XenualY  HOVD
0006 83/ L8 "AUSD0A Fep "ASdG 1eaUlS ualybug 'sHiopA SpERAY L U P17 UOHRIGIA '§ @SION OffipBLLY go0v0
e ZZr'e Y 9AQ SPUBPIN ISOpA “uguissBuny ‘aue) sSutrels 'wieiss Buwpei) Asmeq ¢ yun SO(U0Id RIS PIGHY 30V
zehel THE 6AL] "SPURPY 190M ‘2BpUQINDIS "8k IBess SUBPIACIG TPy O0VD
S8 8Zdl
IETEE6L eyns *spunitipy 38 Aing ‘elipo pau ‘pray UcIBHILOM "doumiIoAn wied Auent) Aeg P11 sepcd jee)s Byfuy 20V
8Ly DY GAQ ‘spuBipi 18 ‘e8puqingys ‘pEoy seyi0J ‘epmeg Buiprl] seeH ¢ pun PIT suoReauge ] isyEeds Uelpiy IovD
00°008' L VV0 GNQ "IYSUOL WNOS IAERoun(] "WeNSY WRis Y ‘esnop wexsy WBnespnpy g0V
25800591 AQT ZNAA "ueBiag, ‘90| 'ABpA 3B UOSQO ‘BNURD) SRS RIS BYLE Pr 0D peS AnMEUIaYY =t )
188y 3dY SNS 'UOPUIMS "l [ILUPLIW, "IED) [BATY P SUORNIOS FeBAENG JRASIY LoV
ze'099'0F X3¢ 096 ‘auysRisedlom ‘eacubsuiaig ‘s Bupei) spisy uCISY ‘PROY LKISY €7 priSusesubugz sup v Y EOVD
148 T3IM ‘PrRUOYBAR
¥ravsL ‘PBOY JOOW SBLIOY] “itEd SEOUISTI PUOUBI '8SNoH PUCLLIBIC) BUIAL 18O/ J00;§ PUZ Priydn 13y Z0v2D
DOYOET NS #98 ‘weybuiuiig 'Y PO "97ersa BUIPR)L SUET |RUaEM 6 ‘PIN0H EDURADY PrIdnois JIEUBADY WOV
0786914 OuE BAT FPUBIPIA 1SS ‘94T ‘pRoY SBNi04 ZZ IMN) PI] seainieg peusnpu; feqay Fl's)
00°5/2Z'L NQZ 1AM 'SPUBIPIN 1S9 "UOJdUBIIRAIDAA IN ‘UoiBurss3 "auw pASuUS 25 P souRD YEY SOVD
00gez'y 16 PAM UGIWEBIOAO ‘BALQ PIESPUET "S1RI5T |UISNDPL] MOPERLIIOQ py] 48pxeg M Y 8080
85/0¥'58 AP0 NN ‘UoluneaN “Ucieg ST ‘eROtD FUBIRW 57 P1 BupeeuBus p suogeiged sUQ v aavDd.
o0OPS'E - QUZ S1NH ‘eBnaug ‘exfpueqs 453 Buipel) epBqUIng 0] Aememg sanieg Bupper ¢ 00472
3 SSIpPY ourep Foy
woy[pes) Aurdwo) - g

peyjuil] UO[IoeI3 PUSPIN



SL:gF 6LO0T W L1

YE962°T
1£'8.9'81
05°280'9
A TAN
sreel's
6919
SELLT
9502
TSCB0L
SEZ6hY
000L

QU PET'E
00°008"Y
09080
158

0T LED'EE
00°000'Z
00%9T
09 1L
po080')
a0°08s's
aLrysens
BLEZIL'Y
00'vezT
FAN /i
gFieg’l
o'se
go08.
86 V21 2L
80°6LE'¥T
0oeCBLL

BUEI0Z JOA TS S

NHZ 119 "IYSIEI0N0D LEIsedncis wang sjebisem s0z7€1

ADB SINL ey ‘SHEoUBASS ‘UesiD) UBN0IDg "SUE Bl USASS 'S¥NOH WUSN
MG 0£SE 078U FBILUEAA “UOLIWOD LUHON “$AL(] ARMLNOS

SIE ZAM "SPUNIPIN 18BN ‘usidieyieNoM, *proYy weyBunung €7-26

UITEID ‘pPmD yed FRaodio] Booiauem

HIZ €49 '‘WED Booguep e syeadiol Boonuepa

096 TN RISSLOUBK 100LS JNGy /¢ SBuRDXT SpenHa o

dYZ ¥3d ‘YBnosoqieed 'sALg Jourpy

AV} Z1SM "eIRSRIONBIS PICISSUPIH ARG 19NeW 1T

ZHb SLAM SPUBIPIN I50M ‘IlRYUSIIAA TeRulS PIoymS PI] Bumumaes) dnaus) aBpasa
ANG ZAQ ‘SPUMPIN 3%0AN 'ASPN( ‘UoyeIReN "PRON xneulon gy

B8 6uM ‘SAYSISISEDION ‘YIImEDI(] ‘RI9s] [ELGSNPU) J88NS UUON ‘0L MU/

Dug Qg ‘Topelg Aepiaig 1583 LN0S ARPtON ¥

TO6 LAD ‘Ausacy ‘peoy uaIungng 'eleel ensNpU| LoYS

DHA 6AQ S0RUQITOLG "4 '8/ pu| IS SIVERIAY ‘B IUN

D42 9AQ ‘PiojupsBupy "aiBs3 Buipr:y, Reusuad ‘¢ Aeg '0g Bupang

JE5 898 PPURIPIN 198A) UngpiO ‘esi Slden ¢l

N6 ¥18 LoYoR ‘Yuomwe ‘PBoY ARIOM 2 O/t Buiping WeD

NES5 ZZON "MUSWEYBULON 'UTUS{D "PRON UUINS ‘e $901C) ‘eSno| Jaed
JAY SLAY XeSS53 "J8jung Wed [egsnpul WeNg ‘ABM sRBiinT 6

puereaz mon ‘Z110 lueBuRp ‘ouney) ‘peoy ysng o eyl cb

X8 YAC ‘SPAMTE 150AA ‘USIdL] ‘youD) Sumaq Dl

YD ZOY "anusieg "Bupesy e sseusng reuvopeiuaiu] Sulpeay

38, o8 ‘SPUBIPIN 15AN "ASLNEAA IRGH AD|DEID PEOY PBUSIAlOG THICHA epse)
NFL BAQ ‘spUepi 190Ax ‘eBpuginms ‘eue povy |IW '#$NOH "1"4D

456 PI0 'Wen 03 ‘Poamusal ‘peoy pusmedos "ajews BIGSARU| POOAISAT
XLl SAQ ‘SPUBIFIN 1SaM IliH ASileug ‘PROM u0Wpdd "epeysT Buped) esudeluz 92
3dS LM PIBYANEAL "PRTY FBA Jopie] 'ARg 1881 € YuN

NQS L0 grnowdas ‘eue] youdT ey uvopha

Bd6 0UHY XRSEnG 19ep ARIMEIS) 'OST (RIDSNPU) ASMEID A PIouBANY |
1H8 570 "Weyng BUnos ed mUIsnpU| eipiy ‘PBoYy WRYPOOM Wed RAUeD L WU
136 I s8uke)) YOI "ODOE XOR "Od "SHIRAIBISYN SIUNCOOY

W0 Bupa-{ 5040
wRpa- 040
S9J0Id UOISSId Y7L PIT SOp0ud B9 4 0040
MBS SURAZ $030

P P03 032

Py sajelgwe) puaqaing 030

pin zenb3y €020

P11 dnoisy pour3 030

SIH0IY SIURINSUT DRI JUMNT 0030
/PORULI SITIVRAIRS) JSMCH PISMDT L0HD
SRS um ASIpng 10aD

PIT uouRqe. Yomapai 0G0

Bupmeq paig z0a0

(P RGO OIS} (-0 Y0012

P spe0) seleq 0049

P11 sepoud va £0Q0

vosdwei ‘g 9OH2

Aoumynsucs BRI INBMUREY WHD 2000
EUCRULOY BupperD €000

b1 Bumn &0 8022

P Sunybeesq pelifor wnyy  WOHD

PI1 SANPNLS 19S1S D 00D

_ priesusuly sjeodion 45 5000

P 1ees Bugry ansed 0029

PrLLD LoD

mdnain v 9090

P SUDS § Jemalg O €082

spowdosas 179 2090

P11 3N 9t wepIng 1080

PI7 suseog jIepiing 08D

P suogeougey S18 a0ad

isg S080

sseippy

sumy Aoy

w0)jpesn Auedwo] - g
peyuITT uCnoeII PURIPIN



G189l 6107 W 1L BOGLOY A DS Sdf
C¥TRPLE 716 DLAM ‘UIdWRILSAIOM ‘PROY ROMOUS 6 BN

viafolara U +AG 'SPURIDIN S0 ‘UojdLL ‘es0l Ny 9T
SLEr0baY roL 8HD 'SAEAR UHON "QUUSILY ‘IIMA0H PIRLUBEIS) ‘T ON W SSaUISTE PIOLUSSID) )
cocer'e © Hro €Fa ‘weybunung ‘Lieg g ‘eaxg ubliow g Buippe)) MIBSNpU] V/L TIGTEA UINBY  E0MOD
YOEEZ HHE §ING 'sdiounag ‘a1 PUEnpu YBnoogas ‘pEOY JUmIS P adon3 swiea urior aurD
95°'s5e’nsl OH1L $.1D W) ‘ANgiaue) "PRoY [EuXnRA Py LOS ¢ XM ulop 2040
6E'I6E ML 0.8 ‘SPUEIPIIN 150AA "yomLIOLE J8eAn sy Duipey | Asp uNe £2 PI (SpetpI) LenEH Lo LOHD
T 109 ¥R "uoiduseyeangy eysBums ‘peay Suudg ‘e Supes) swg B8 ‘v aun) PY] suogeauGed LOF 0ord
09Gl¥ Z30 bAQ ‘spueipiy e ucidi| ‘peoy pleieg Z PF1 uogonasuc) gar Hrd

© 00BiE VE. 798 ‘SPURIDIN 1SN TBSH Aeipe.)) 'peoY; AspeiD PY109 3 NO0IGEIRID AYT 009D
ZE'0BS'¥SL WIS DAL URBGoIYS PIORR] JOoEM I oung Bugen Aejes Sd| Failte)
88°6LL eBegooysend; . 101D
9/ 6EV'L YV9 29 ‘eauueg ‘fuipesy ey sseuishyg Ruogsweiu] Buipeey PUT 2ouRULS ety J0jseAl) 0oL
TEECLT dNG 6NH TTH PIS ENBABA '9J2I83] |eLSNpU| SpISRURE Z Jun SuoEOUGE S [Sa)S JUBpUBdepL) 013
00°865'8 dHE GVE 'SPURIDI ISOM TINLIOS *ABING 'PROY [EXOA 8 Py (s:eeuibuz RINIOARS) VMH ZOHD
00008y HHE HIEOM "UOPUOT ‘arenbg HO0IAR | "YUON SSNOH JOOISIAR | ‘v 30013 'J0O1d G P} JUSUINOSY SRILNH BOHD
£50I9'vE 346 FHM JSGE0I0M "PEOY JOIUKIS | priucnEoUGes viH  G0HD
SHEYTT A} LIN “Eiseyousiy ‘Wil POy} ‘peoy Jeum Puopelt i P17 (umilg 19) 4pH EOHD
00°00E'D . 3S0 YLAM ‘SpuBIy saa ‘uoisig "ABpeug peoy speuubl /7 (uorsiig) ebemel pleyybny  OOMD
oFELe's X4 SAQ 'SPUBIPIN 18BAA |l ASLIOLE R SERUISNE JUCILOIEM £ SI00Y0S SUSS 3 sGBy SO0HD
slvov'e Xd0 0.9 'SPUBIPIW IR0AA ‘Yamasg ysam “do) (IIH 88 (8bz0 zsneuan) wlz0 WMo 1090
00R9S'E X8 JEAD "UOAY UL} FUDRERS UNOLS LD MNOGMeN ‘SURT POyBIPPIN 82 »pung e po8D
G6SESL TL 928 "weyButuug "YHOMUIN *PBON YOGABI WRd $38LSng YOCIGARH 6 1N Buwy £Q g uonsmisu] Lmieo ¥90
o0 v20't Hd0 DLSM ‘SPUBIPIN 150M "AINGSBUPSAA 'PEOY LUNWINGE ¥Z . HED WO
00¥8S PLL SAQ SPUBIDIN IS0M I ASUISIE "SUINST RLGSNPU] PEOY QIOWPaY “OZ IV PP $O8sEN 7D £090
oTEQS' Y ACE HIAM 'SPUBIDIN 160 ‘DIOISSUPIAA 'peoy AloBaug YouRrd yodsuelp M9 S0OD
00°000's62 AVE AYO3 ‘UCPUOT “ISARG BUCPIA U8eND L1 apu) Buypuny 8040
oozey MECT DLSM 'SPUBIDIA 180AN 'Ainaseupass '8AQID) WM #2 Pyl sBaney 101804 1040
86'EL0°E SSB OTON ‘AysLLeyBUMON ‘PIAySUBI 00JGRAUS 195G LUOWSA SEUTIROD VORI DIemIO s040
06'SSL'E VIE 9158 "losug spuodyst; Aemesnes alipo e poomie) asespiod 040
00°089'L T1L €D ‘MoBEEIO) 10RaS JUOWRIBID YUON ¥) “JOOL PIE USUINIDY JABN YL PI] BUBSRIOLS 2042
1oL SEF 98 ‘WeyBujuug ‘uomY 'BeAS N | Prisnidsbudy €040
3 ssMppY swey Aoy|

sioppas) Auedwod - g

PO W UoHOAI] PUBIPHN



SESL 5LOT U L) GIOT WA —————
80 " TS Sdi V

DODSE'S QBT ZaN ‘e 'prons "peoy Aidld ‘iues Wheig Aempey TueMsy  d0S0
. ooosy'e L ZNS 'AUnS 'Leays pnes "eur) Apums 601 UOIRAIT WOMBRIS aTY 10MD
00°005°0) 1HZ 186 ‘wreyBunt)g "PeGUVON "eS0j0) LOUON ‘SMel SOumnE] IS B P seoaeg Buimel uosumRy Y 80HD
6L205°98 450 OEN “SWI907 ‘U uawi ‘ABsA (RAUSEN Sawer ‘Az WU AT yoeey ¥nD 000D
Do00s 2 1l Z/8 ‘SPUSIPIN 1SEAN 'PIEIPIOS LONNS ‘JERUS I UNOD jenuBlLg g WRBrUY [EAULOB] BqaLd 5040
BLZ08'0L dfe g ‘weybuung jeans UepUBD 57 PTT puBqaid £0d2
00628 HZ 9530 ‘uysigieq edieq 'yopum] 'peoy SWnoqusy 8gl Bupeeuiug s "AWd 030
T PB0GS 336 FLARA SPUBIDIW 158 Aejos0] ‘PeoY UBeq ‘aelss munsnpu) uoiBuneas 55 BUN PT SPUSTDIW S@OMIRS (Tdl Lodo
£T'552°0¢8 336 ¥LAM ‘SPUmPIN 1594 "AoRe0 ‘ploy ured O 'SIES3 Migshpu| uolBURIepA ST TUN P (spueipiA) suopedLige "' d 20do
LLE58 1)(6 8LOM, "PioReA Guw spdko) ‘yoeauddy SpiD seUTIe BRU0 1009
007008’} YL LAG 'SPUBIDI 188\ “Aejpng) ‘aBpeyuj ey L€ ‘unod Aeipng SUSHNIOS paseuiul wnundg o000
ZE'STO'EL 28 SHM JSIUOAN 58N OEsg Buipey) ejodpdmg 7o P17 sponpaug Suiping WAISAS SIUUO 2000
o0'99l's LHD £68 "INYIOS ‘Opou) ‘PROY UORRIS 9 Pri SOMN ZOND
$YT9659Y AR L7Q 'INYSHIDA UMON "UOLS|RUION "SUeT fiH USPOOM "SARMIIUM PITUONOGIT RGIS UORRHTRRION OOND
05'58¢'2 Dy gFSH 'I01sug ‘BoseN ‘eenbg @aRwWwos g2 O12 PIT PRRXIN £OND
Lozl NdB ZAQ "SPUBIDIN 188AR 'ASIPNG UGHRUIBN FI] SSAIGS 101881 [N LOND
oFZER'T NNP £AQ SPUBIMA JSBAA 'AGIPNQ UOPUIMS 'PROM UOISUIAA 21 Jouin] qoy N £010
08'96¢} Xd0 0.9 '"EPUB|DUA IFBAR 'yDILIOLg JSA, ‘do ] [DH 88 NAZouRRN ZEnEEW IN POND
0TsT ZOZ L1311 msaner ‘ybnasoquBing ‘ssor) 9RA ZE SUBAZ MO N 9030
#6997 JHO SAM ‘SPUBIPIA 1S9 ‘UOJBUWISAISAA "SILINCGLIOAN "@NUSAY JIUPeY LE Jeuin) eAR( IR FOLD
. 80'B6Tl VL1 SAQ ‘SPUBIDI 168 "MK ABLeug ‘UncD AIMGuoAp 'esncH MeyS Ad SdN  VOND
OrCLLL HBL €IMW ‘saukay vow ‘eapeug ‘pioysbuny L1 prTsOURBOD fail ZOWD
5880714 817 ZHd “Wed ‘U3 ‘peigy oug PIlOaH WUBid NSO SWOW  SOMD
Li-oge’L S1¥ 19 "weybualg ‘SISUIeN 198NS ORD 26-GE ‘O8N0 SIYSPIA P SwaeAs sseuRnE JUUEPINL E0ND
051605 HIE SAQ 'SPUBIPIA 120/ ‘IfiH ABusyug ‘sueT [[@liaig “Ymd SERUISNE IPISOIM S PI SIS pURPI SOWD
9929 NG 915 "UONDG YOIMUOCH “SIIOM DOCT YIMIOH ‘AEL B S HUN Pr1 (uoyog) suoneduge SN 20D
02985 VLI SAC ‘SPURIPIN 159 UIH ASLOLIT ‘SUT SPOOAA OM1 LN0D AINQURAN '@8NcH MBsuS FeupxEN  GOWND
88588} Hd¥ EAC ‘SPUBIRIA J98AA ‘UOPUIMS “MOJSERUS MOLA SPUBIPGOM £ SWIOD i Meymen 2005
86Z6¥ ') Z¥v 058 'IYN0S ‘BAL(] GIOWILIET) 'S8 d SIOUKIES) Doy SaiO PINMIS peleuey  gOWD
EL00E'} QrL SAQ "SPUBPIN 1S9 ‘Piajiimabiony ‘suw] e b LUN 'IRISY [BUISNDU] SURT] MBQ PUy seqddng jmgenpu) snuflewy  00ND
0Z'EL aH6 AZDT ‘Wopuo Weas Jexewsdoy gz P N soweuy peasdmby auenboery FOND
oo'ozy N6 ZAQ "Spueipiy 159 *ARipng ‘peoy uopbuigy Lg PRyodsUI [ WRW  ZOWD
3 ssMppy sumpy Awy)
sioypain Auedwo?) - g

pajui togoely pusipiiy

— - b e r——



SL8L SI0Z AUDf |3

00Zee'L

Z8HOF's dfl 1257 '$p9e] ‘PECYH PUODISD 'eSNOH QU]
Qusyy' J77 GNN 'uojduBYLON ‘LZZS X0g ‘0'd ‘ebpe 1eeg Py 00 Bupal] suDued SRILL LOLD
8SLO/E'RL HIE PEN ‘SISTUICIPOR 'RIOURE JROIS) 'PEOH MEN AIXHL - S04
oveTy'L HI6 FAQ "SPUSIPIN 188/ "Uoidr) ‘PROY Pregwadig P11 00 Bury @iy 8yl 40vD
(31174
057152581 ELYS 0q/B] Mod "PHOM 10G/e L Hod '90L X0F "0°d ‘Wewpeda Suunondy maewuos PE1 N 19915 Bje) 00Lo
0P L8188 VHTZ BT "SPUBJPIN 188A8 ‘AMQpIC) "aAu( (EsiBd | WiN SUUOPRY JuMUng 2080
NNS §}dN
OP0LPT ‘maorsdey]) ‘ST Pul WLES @SNOUMBN "I1UST UORNGIESKT M WIASS '8SNDH) Lo Pr1 s3pe() s00id esoduo]) RISplampms YOS
00025 ZM¥ 0132 ‘Aeq Jipres) 'eAU0 NOGIBH £ 'BLOLSSHES SMPRIRY OF P MOMERN RS J0SD
X34 GEM ‘SPURIPIY
sTRYe'e ISR ‘SliYUMGLY "HIBIST [RIASNPU| OpIS ediddos) ‘pROY BaiddoD 1saM 'DRE SN Y7 QUOLEdIge | IIYSPICNS 4082
o8 8'S 80d WeABK | X0 'O'd 'anUIg uewaiey 35S 608D
BLEYY YL PO ZIVM 'Opefosiap] ‘SMO(IAA-61-UCIMEN "DURJ 61| g} ‘9snoi eseus PT] SBAUAIRS 1088y Apeads 1080
ooBeL'L 1194 EN 'UOPUOT ‘PROY MO0V ZZ-0Z PIY ¥jpeeds 3080
1592z (18 TG "SPUBIDUN 18aM ‘USMOSSIBH ‘[IH MONONLY ‘S1ei83 Buite ] |BH MOPONN P1 SUDENOS SSBUIENg UBIGAOS D0SD
0TTLYL Vi SAG ‘SPUBIRIN 3S6M 'TTH Aspaug 'peoy uealp ASSuvi § pun Pr1 Sugse] JEUSIR UMOPLINOS 2080
00°S5L'E VA0 YHM RISEI0M "MOPBIY SBAN 'enuany PREEILOH 2 pricogeukys . rosD
00°05Z'6T Ny 6.8 ‘weyBupuwug ‘pRypeDd uogng peoy Aapey 261 pi1 Buipper) 9 Suyooy esughis 050
0091Z'6L HLL ZENN "SeyLoN 'Aqio)) ‘snuesy siepse]qony bl pr1 Buippers ¢ Supooy suwls  J0SD .
8§SEL'8 Dl £V ‘weH A0 uSReS UAWSM, PESILIIIBAA A edis 8080
00IigE MIZ 5S 'PIPWeYS “PrOY NesBuBT 'ByopM, BNROIoGSHH PN uouensy] 15 £050
00°00D'9 NS9 /28 weyBuiing 'vees wpody e ebpug SIOMEI000( ¥} SI0JUIRd RINSNpUL K3NUS - 08D
ZLEL QH1 §30 ‘uRsAgIag "eUmMOgUsY 1S ‘PBOY W Jooy L2 sojddng pmsseays 008D
HNG
16019 2131 "aaysiaisene ‘yYnosoqubineT ‘peysdeys ‘pecH (IBH JIBPIES € YN "FEN0H SoRaNr PIT SLBAS eiieg S0SD
89901’ OHY 1200 eyedurey ‘eyoisBiuseg 'asnol wepaneg el snoues  YOSD
00'000'SEL d'0 UM WINRIBIEPAI0M “Unjdueydn ‘spRILSID pojua3 sSuipjoH vewoy $OUD
89'Lys8 MER GSM "SpURIDIN 19/, TeSeM '98pupY ‘pROY pUBRbPLg PITUOPIM) AR 20MD
58°li68 S3L 915 ‘eayseg 'PESyUSP[RR "PROY UMD | PRy 20HD
ovels OFE €41 ‘ouustonys “paojje] *| Yed poyRis Ine Moysls ‘eenop [esme . PN Awouocoay o0uD
3 skappy urey §

60°SLGZ “RA DS Sdl

HA0 SLONM anysweyuloN ‘DoysSuUBN UMO] 158104 "Aep HSA0D) X04 g ¥UN

slQWHL  ZOLO

stoypesd Auvdwion - g
pajtu] uogdedsy puRpif



Glgl grozauny i}

B0 GLOZT RA DS ST

86°BLEOCY'E OUReI0 L SeUI 991
0O'OFS QE0 POS AUNSPOIUSH 'UmalR ‘Yue yBiH 8¢ FI] SeoAtes upionustoy) 612 [1[1740]
££°898'VL ZWir 0140 HipdeD ‘apsioepn (B10de) ‘el InogieH £ TR SUORIBR0D SNRTY oD SuwRIsAg Buuerse | epooss S0MD
08'800's DisWqez YOSPICAE,  SOMD
20T ASH 905 ‘QIUSPIORION A0 uopes) YHOMITIE A, PISw) ‘7 enands R SHom fidey uoxid DO, SOMD
sL608' N9. SAG ‘SPUeIPi 159 ‘BBpLgINTIS 847 'pety oBpuUINO]S 'SapL BYdY PrIOmM.  LOMD
0 /6L A€ £98 'SPURIPIA 150/ "Usmosere ‘Peoy snaibswioig ‘eleis3 Buipely auery suip Pr] SIoUBISe SDUBIPIR 156 ZOMD
oUBOY PO PAQ 'sPUBIN 1o uoydi] 190as RexoBH podsuel) WngRW,  F0MO
08'%9E HAS YOR ‘SPUBI ISIM WREBH ASPeis) 18anS SOUPIADL] "SIoA Jefield | Jun SIPAIDAN D3N SOMD
642G 388 298 'SPURIDIN ISIA 'USMOSBIBH 'UNOD POOM SGLIOCD 'BSN0H BADID Prixoqeuqes GOMAD
00ovo's L8 FAQ ‘SPUBIPII 1SS/, "U0Idi] "as01D) JeMUIns T priefeney Wb oYM JOMD
9V BLLTY Y 698 "sPUepIR 1o ‘Kepiez 'AingpiQ ‘peoy empeasg Prioosioi oudielsooA LOND
on0os't O3} #SM 'SPUBIDIYY 1S9MA “IIESTEA "HEYSNY 'PEOY PIDYUOIT BSE PI] Spequon BuyooH BHORIA L0AD
0TOoELYZ XML 8LwY ‘eaysiAy oouung ‘spisuing mo g 7] seapues WbiaH EWeA 0OAD
3 aneN Aoy

sSRIpPY

siojipes Auedwog - g
peywiy] uoRoary pusipiN




SI81 sloTeunr 11 GHOZ A TROS Sdl
0008 Buiymo, sejnu Areufpio |
NX1 SAQ 'MH Aapiepd “jeaas
000008 i1 8 oot's 001 Areupsy AT WOILNImA Bil]  YENoS Unay) Aelpnq T ' wing WO PEEUA] YD 0TH
dnpoRy wegsied swmys  emep _ .
Juy Koy dn peleD 4O ON sweN Aoy

pupuoy  edAL

sseippy

Sleployeueys - 3
PP UonOdIg pUBipiN
Aouvenosu; g



